## **NEWS RELEASE**

Mammoth Community Water District P.O. Box 597, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 (760) 934-2596 Fax: (760) 934-2143

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Betty Hylton ext. 274

Mammoth Community Water District Board of Directors Appoint New Member

Eric Kaufman fills vacant Board of Director seat

On January 19<sup>th</sup>, the Mammoth Community Water District's Board of Directors appointed Eric Kaufman to fill the vacant Board position following the passing of Director Earl Henderson. Mr. Kaufman works in financial technology and recently moved to Mammoth with his wife and two young daughters. A US Navy veteran from the submarine fleet, Mr. Kaufman studied computer science at the University of Connecticut. As a civilian, he has served as a volunteer fire fighter, a search and rescue team member, and Junior Achievement volunteer. Mr. Kaufman believes that government transparency, accountability, and responsible management are values to be incorporated at all times while serving in the public trust. Mr. Kaufman is excited to serve the community that he and his family are now a part of.

The MCWD welcomes Eric Kaufman to the Board of Directors and looks forward to working with him to represent the community of Mammoth Lakes.

## **About Mammoth Community Water District**

MCWD provides water and wastewater utility service to the Town of Mammoth Lakes and surrounding areas. MCWD strives to provide reliable, affordable utility service to our customers and to conduct our operations in a manner reflecting our stewardship role. We encourage our customers to practice responsible use of our limited water resources, and to take advantage of the information and services available to support this goal.